

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

## CITY OF BACOOR Office of the City Mayor





## TRANSMITTAL

March 20, 2025

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD RECEIVED BY:RUTH DATE: 3/20/25 TIME: 3:57

Attention:

ATTY, KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY ORDINANCE

Dear Hon. Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copy of the following legislative measure:

1. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 402-2024 SERIES OF 2024 AN ORDINANCE MANDATING THE OBSERVANCE BY ALL EMPLOYEES OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD AND OFFICE OF THE VICE MAYOR OF THE VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF CITY ORDINANCE NO. 293-2023 AND PROVIDING GUIDELINES FOR THEIR COMPLIANCE THERETO.

Sincerely Yours,

STRIKE B. REVILLA? City Mayor









